The Rayleigh Club

Order of Merit

SENIOR SECTION 2025/26 Order of Merit 1/4 to 31/3 26

Full Name

Alan JENKINS
Norman WELCH
Martin WILCOX
Keith WATERS
Kevin MALING
Gary LANE
Stephen HASLETT
Christopher GREEN

Graham THOR-STRATEN

Philip MITCHELL
Paul JAMES

Gary LYONS
Michael ELFORD
Des McEVOY
Michael SEWELL
Derek BARLOW
Alan SAMBRIDGE
John WILSON
Michael PRESTON
Nigel GOLDING
Michael ROBINSON
John HUNTER
Robert SINGLETON
Colin MITCHELL
Barry CATLING
Terry DOWSETT
Michael WEBB
Edward CHANDLER
Stephen PALLETT
Steve BAILEY
David BRANCH
Bernard VALVONA
Christopher BALLARD
Gary WASDALL
Gerald BONNER
John O'CONNELL
Dave SOUTH

Clive DAVIES

Barry RYAN

lan CHIVERTON
Dave WILLIMENT

Points

111.00
103.00
98.00
96.00
95.00
94.00
90.00
76.00
75.00
74.00
73.00
69.00
63.00
62.00
61.00
61.00
56.00
56.00
55.00
54.00
53.00
51.00
47.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
44.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
38.00
38.00
37.00
36.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
33.00
32.00
30.00
27.00
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Full Name

Robert ADAMS

John HICKS

Steve MCCORMACK
Richard RUMSEY
Robert CARROLL
Peter COLLINS

Ken HOWARD
Martin BLEWITT
Kevin CURTIS

lan RIDLEY

Roger NEVILLE
Brian MARTIN

Phillip JOHNSTONE
Michael LIVINGS
John FAIRWEATHER
John MOORE
Richard GRAINGER
Christopher LLOYD
Steven NASH

Colin RICKARDS
Robert LUNT

Derek THOROGOOD
Philip HOBBS

Martin STOKES
John HARRIS

Paul BROWN
Stephen BAKER

Points

25.00
24.00
24.00
23.00
22.00
19.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
17.00
15.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
13.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
10.00

9.00

8.00

8.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

1.00
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