

The Rayleigh Club

Order of Merit

SENIOR SECTION 2025/26 Order of Merit 1/4 to 31/3 26

Full Name	Points
Alan JENKINS	111.00
Norman WELCH	103.00
Martin WILCOX	98.00
Keith WATERS	96.00
Kevin MALING	95.00
Gary LANE	94.00
Stephen HASLETT	90.00
Christopher GREEN	76.00
Graham THOR-STRATEN	75.00
Philip MITCHELL	74.00
Paul JAMES	73.00
Gary LYONS	69.00
Michael ELFORD	63.00
Des McEVOY	62.00
Michael SEWELL	61.00
Derek BARLOW	61.00
Alan SAMBRIDGE	56.00
John WILSON	56.00
Michael PRESTON	55.00
Nigel GOLDING	54.00
Michael ROBINSON	53.00
John HUNTER	51.00
Robert SINGLETON	47.00
Colin MITCHELL	46.00
Barry CATLING	46.00
Terry DOWSETT	46.00
Michael WEBB	44.00
Edward CHANDLER	41.00
Stephen PALLETT	40.00
Steve BAILEY	40.00
David BRANCH	38.00
Bernard VALVONA	38.00
Christopher BALLARD	37.00
Gary WASDALL	36.00
Gerald BONNER	34.00
John O'CONNELL	34.00
Dave SOUTH	34.00
Clive DAVIES	33.00
Barry RYAN	32.00
Ian CHIVERTON	30.00
Dave WILLIMENT	27.00

Full Name	Points
Robert ADAMS	25.00
John HICKS	24.00
Steve MCCORMACK	24.00
Richard RUMSEY	23.00
Robert CARROLL	22.00
Peter COLLINS	19.00
Ken HOWARD	18.00
Martin BLEWITT	18.00
Kevin CURTIS	18.00
Ian RIDLEY	17.00
Roger NEVILLE	15.00
Brian MARTIN	15.00
Phillip JOHNSTONE	14.00
Michael LIVINGS	13.00
John FAIRWEATHER	13.00
John MOORE	11.00
Richard GRAINGER	11.00
Christopher LLOYD	10.00
Steven NASH	10.00
Colin RICKARDS	9.00
Robert LUNT	8.00
Derek THOROGOOD	8.00
Philip HOBBS	5.00
Martin STOKES	5.00
John HARRIS	5.00
Paul BROWN	4.00
Stephen BAKER	1.00